#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 09/11/15 TO 15/11/15

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

		3	3	<u> </u>	٠.		
FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
15/387	Paula Naughton	R	09/11/2015	for development consisting of retention of extensions to dwelling house as constructed, taking into account the following deviations from permission granted under PL 11/145. 1) 3 number windows constructed on south east elevation. Permission granted for 2 windows only. 2) Overall length of dining/living room increased from 5600mm to 6140mm. 3) Number of roof windows over dining room / living room reduced from 2 in each slope to one in each slope and located on center of each slope. 4) Chimney on south west gable of dining room / living room constructed off center relative to ridge position. 5) Corner windows to bedroom 2 not constructed. 6) Window to dressing area not constructed. 7) Window to south east gable of dining/living room not constructed. 8) Cloaks/Store and shed not constructed. 9) Fixtures to en-suite not fitted and partition walls not constructed. 10) External boiler house constructed. 11) Roof windows to bedroom 2 not fitted. 12) 3 Windows to bedroom 2 constructed in different locations to that granted on PL 11/145.  Derkbeg Dromard			
				Co. Sligo			

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 09/11/15 TO 15/11/15

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE	ABBU	APP.		DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
15/388	Roger McGowan	Р	09/11/2015	for development consisting of retention of domestic			
				garage, agricultural shed and ancillary site works			
				Ardtrasna			
				Ballinfull			
				Co. Sligo			
15/389	Lisa Mullaney & Tony Taylor	Р	09/11/2015	for development consisting of the construction of a			
	3 3			new dwelling house, garage, septic tank system,			
				percolation area, new site entrance, and all			
				associated site works			
				Cuilprughlish			
				Gurteen			
				Co. Sligo			
15/390	Bernadette Beirne	Р	09/11/2015	for development consisting of a domestic garage /			
				fuel store measuring 53.1 sqm attached to the south			
				of existing garage with minor alterations to existing			
				garage and for finished street surface			
				Breeogue			
				Knocknahur			
				Co. Sligo			

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 09/11/15 TO 15/11/15

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
15/391	Martin Og Boland	Р	09/11/2015				
				dwelling house, (b) Construct a domestic waste			
				water treatment system including raised polishing			
				filters, (c) Construct a domestic garage, (d)			
				Construct a domestic entrance, and (e) Connect to			
				all services and carry out all ancillary works on site as required			
				as required			
				Carragarry			
				Enniscrone			
				Co. Sligo			
15/392	Ian Branley	Р	10/11/2015	for development consisting of construction of			
				domestic garage			
				Springfield			
				Teesan			
				Bundoran Road			
				Sligo			
15/393	Carrowdough Martin Peacock	Р	11/11/2015	for development consisting of the revision of house			
	and Colette Kivlehan			design and revised finished floor levels to that			
				previously granted under PL 15/73, together with all			
				associated site works			
				Carrowdough			
				Strandhill			
				Co. Sligo			
				J			

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 09/11/15 TO 15/11/15

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

		3	3	-	0.		
FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
15/394	Karen Durkin and Colm Logue	Р	11/11/2015	PP - for development consisting of change of house design from the original permitted planning application PL 09/80 to construct a detached dwelling house with separate garage and serviced by a septic tank system, percolation area and associated site works			
				Doon Gorteen			
				Co. Sligo			
15/395	Beata and Tomasz Gniado	Р	12/11/2015	for development consisting of a side extension to the existing house, window exchange with associated site works			
				18 A Summerhill Village Sligo			

Total: 9

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 09/11/2015 TO 15/11/2015

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
15/196	Brian O'Connor & Louise Kerins	Р	12/06/2015	development consisting of the construction of a new house and garage with proprietary effluent treatment system and percolation area Kiltykere Grange Co Sligo	11/11/2015	P458/15
15/281	Shane Gorman	P	19/08/2015	development consisting of (1) construction of a 28m2, single storey extension to the front and right hand side of existing dwelling house which will comprise of a kitchen, dining room and utility room and also increase the size of the existing sitting room and hall (2) blocking up a door and a window in the rear porch to create a W/C (3) installation of a window in the ensuite on the first floor which will be seen in the front elevation, together with all ancillary site development works  48 Cairns Drive Cemetery Road Sligo	11/11/2015	P459/15

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 09/11/2015 TO 15/11/2015

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 15/325	APPLICANTS NAME Kathleen Beegan Hanley	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 24/09/2015	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION construction of an extension to an existing dwelling house, changes to elevations and all ancillary developments	M.O. DATE 11/11/2015	M.O. NUMBER P457/15
				Carrowhubbuck South Enniscrone Co. Sligo		
15/329	The Health Service Executive North West	Р	28/09/2015	development consisting of the demolition of an existing temporary building and replacement with a new temporary 2 storey modular building, accommodation includes offices and meeting rooms and the new building is with the curtilage of a Protected Structure	11/11/2015	P461/15
				Sligo Regional Hospital The Mall Rathquarter Sligo		
	Total: 4					

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

#### DATE: 16/11/2015 TIME: 09:34:39 PAGE: 1

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 09/11/2015 TO 15/11/2015

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O.
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

DATE: 16/11/2015 TIME: 09:40:06 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 09/11/2015 TO 15/11/2015

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

DATE: 16/11/2015 TIME: 09:40:06 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 09/11/2015 TO 15/11/2015

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DATE

B.P.

Total: 0